

03-02-1999



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	10097/344 documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
HAL SANDY	Name:SMITH SYSTEM INC.
4937 Glendale Road Westwood Hills KS 66205	Internal Address: Mr William Risdall
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🚨 No	2603 Technology Drive
3. Nature of conveyance:	Plano Texas 75074
⊠xxAssignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: 2 15 99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the second application by (s).	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/098455	
Additional numbers at	∤ tached? ☐ Yes≫⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name: Hal Sandy 4937 Glendale Road	_
Internal Address. KS 66205	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
	E THIS SPACE
FC:581 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info info the original document. The original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

PATENT

REEL: 9785 FRAME: 0743

WHEREAS, Hal Sandy (Sandy), an industrial designer with offices at 4937 Glendale Road, Westwood Hills KS 66205, has developed a new and original design for a school or library teaching desk, and

WHEREAS, Smith System Inc, a Delaware corporation with offices at 2603 Technology Drive, Plano TX 75074, wishes to purchase Sandy's rights to his application for the U S Patent (Serial 29/098455) and the application for his US trademark <u>e.desk</u>, this agreement is now written:

For the sum of \$5800, Sandy agrees to sell his rights, scale models, designs and the application for U S Letters Patent for the design, and for \$1200, Sandy agrees to sell the application and his rights to the trademark **e.desk.***

By his signature, Sandy warrants that applications for both the design and trademark have been filed in the U S Patent Office, and that he is to the best of his knowledge, sole owner of said rights. Assignments for these rights to Smith are being made now. Sandy will prepare said applications and file them for a nominal fee and \$40 each Patent Office filing fees.

This is the sole agreement between Sandy and Smith System regarding e.desk patent and trademark.

the sandy.

HAL SANDY

2.15.99

WILLIAM RISDALL

Smith System Inc.

date 2-15.99

*serial number 75/610,258 dated 12/22/1998

RECORDED: 02/24/1999

PATENT REEL: 9785 FRAME: 0744